LIM COLLEGE UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

2017-2018

July-17

Event

Mon-Tues, Jul 3-4

July 4th extended holiday - College closed

Mon-Sun, Jul 3-9

Summer Session C not in session

Friday, July 7

College closed

Sunday, July 9

Check in to Residence Hall, from noon - 3:00PM, for Summer Session B and Summer Program
students

Monday, July 10

Summer Session B begins

Monday, July 10

Last day to add/drop, by 4:00PM, a Summer Session B course

Thursday, July 13

Last day to withdraw, by 4:00PM, from a Summer Session C class without incurring a failing grade

Friday, July 14

College closed except for Summer High School program

Friday, July 21

College closed except for Summer High School program

Thursday, July 27

Last day to withdraw, by 4:00PM, from a Summer Session B course without incurring a failing grade

Thursday, July 27

Fall 2017 tuition and fees payment deadline to avoid deregistration from fall 2017 courses. This
includes all housing charges.

Friday, July 28

College closed except for Summer High School program

August-17

Event

Friday, August 4

College closed

Thursday, August 10

Summer Session B and Summer Session C end

Thursday, August 10

Check-out of residence hall for LIM College summer semester students not living in housing for the
fall 2017 semester

Thursday, August 10

Last day to apply for EECM 1803 qualification for the fall 2017 semester

Friday, August 11

College closed

Tuesday, August 15

Check in to the Residence Hall (noon - 3:00PM and 7:00PM - 11:00PM) for new fall 2017
undergraduate international students

Thurs - Sat, Aug 17 - 19

New fall 2017 undergraduate international student orientation

Tuesday, August 22

Check in to the Residence Hall for new fall 2017 undergraduate domestic students

Wednesday, August 23

New Undergraduate Student Convocation/Parent Orientation

Wednesday, August 23

Emergency Response Training (6:00PM - 9:00PM) for all new students living in the Residence Hall. It is
mandatory that new resident students attend on either August 23rd or August 24th.

Thursday, August 24

New Student Emergency response Training (4:30PM - 5:30PM). It is mandatory that all new students
attend.

Thursday, August 24

Emergency Response Training (6:00PM - 9:00PM) for all new students living in the Residence Hall. It is
mandatory that new resident students attend on either August 23rd or August 24th.

Wed-Fri, Aug 23 -25

New Undergraduate Student Orientation

Saturday, August 26

Check-in to the Residence Hall, from noon - 5:00PM, for returning students

Monday, August 28

Fall 2017 semester begins

September-17

Event

Fri-Mon, Sept 1- Sept 4

Labor Day weekend — College closed

Tuesday, Sept 5

Last day, by 4:00PM, to add/drop a class for the fall 2017 semester




Thursday, September 7

Last day to withdraw, by 4:00PM, from the Senior Co-op without incurring a failing grade

Wednesday, September 13

President's Student Forum

Tuesday, September 19

Opening of the United Nations General Assembly and address by the President of the United States -
College closed

Thursday, September 21

Rosh Hashanah — College closed

Friday, September 29

Last day to register for EECM 1890 for the fall 2017 semester

Friday, September 29

Student health insurance online waiver deadline

October-17

Event

Wednesday, October 4

President's Student Forum

Fri-Sun, Oct 6-8

Family and Friends Weekend

Monday, October 9

Columbus Day - College closed

Thurs- Wed, Oct 12 - Oct 18

Mid-semester examination period for non-Capstone courses

Monday, October 16

Administrative withdrawal of students for non-payment of semester charges

Thu-Sat, Oct 19-Oct 21

Fashion: Now & Then Conference

Friday, October 20

Deadline to withdraw from a course(s), by 4:00PM, with partial tuition liability based on the LIM
College Tuition Liability Schedule

Monday, October 23

Registration begins for the spring 2018 semester

Tuesday, October 24

Career Day- all classes cancelled

November-17

Event

Wednesday, November 8

President's Student Forum

Friday, November 10

Last day to withdraw, by 4:00PM, from a course(s) without incurring a failing grade with 100% tuition
liability

Wed-Sat, Nov 22-25

Thanksgiving weekend — College closed

Monday, November 27

Last day to register for the spring 2018 semester without incurring a Late Registration fee

TBD

Senior Luncheon - January undergraduates

December-17

Event

Friday, December 1

Classes end

Mon - Fri, Dec4 -8

Make up and review days

Friday, December 8

Senior Co-op Journal presentations

Friday, December 8

Last day to apply for EECM 1803 for the spring 2018 semester

Monday, December 11

Spring 2018 tuition and fees payment deadline to avoid deregistration from spring 2018 courses. This
includes all housing charges.

Mon - Fri, Dec 11 - 15

Final Examinations period

Mon - Fri, Dec 11 - 15

Check-out of the Residence Hall 24-hours after last exam and no later than 5:00pm on Friday, Dec
15th for resident students not registered for the spring 2018 semester

Friday, December 15

Capstone Presentations

Mon - Fri, Dec 18 - Jan 12

Winter Intersession

Thurs - Tue, Dec 21- Jan 2

Winter Break — College closed

January-18

Event

Wednesday, January 3

LIM College reopens

Thurs- Sun, Jan 4-Jan 14

Cross Cultural Analysis Trip

Sunday, January 7

Check in to the Residence Hall (noon - 3:00PM and 7:00PM - 11:00PM) for new spring 2018
undergraduate international students

Tues - Wed, Jan 9-10

New spring 2018 undergraduate international student orientation

Wednesday, January 10

Check in to the Residence Hall for new spring 2018 undergraduate domestic students




Thursday, January 11

New Undergraduate Student & Parent Orientation

Monday, January 15

Martin Luther King Jr. Day — College closed

Tuesday, January 16

Spring 2018 semester begins

Monday, January 22

Last day, by 4:00PM, to add/drop a class for the spring 2018 semester

Tuesday, January 30

Student health insurance online waiver deadline (for spring only students — those not enrolled fall
2017)

Tuesday, January 30

Last day to withdraw, by 4:00PM, from the Senior Co-op without incurring a failing grade

February-18

Event

Tues-Fri, Feb 13 - Mar 2

Priority Residence Hall room selection for returning students

Fri-Mon, Feb 16-19

Presidents' weekend - College closed

Tuesday, February 20

Registration begins for the summer 2018 semester.

Friday, February 23

Last day to register for EECM 1890 for the spring 2018 semester

Wednesday, February 28

President's Student Forum

March-18

Event

Thursday, March 1

Priority FAFSA filing deadline for new & continuing students for Academic Year 2018-2019
(applications still accepted after the priority deadline, but availability of some funds will be limited)

Friday, March 2

Deadline to withdraw from a course(s), by 4:00PM, with partial tuition liability based on the LIM
College Tuition Liability Schedule

Mon-Fri, Mar 5-9

Mid-semester examination period for non-Capstone courses

Tuesday, March 6

Administrative withdrawal of students for non-payment of semester charges

Mon-Fri, Mar 12 - Mar 16

Spring Break - College closed

Wednesday, March 21

President's Student Forum

Monday, March 26

Registration begins for the Fall 2018 semester

Wednesday, March 28

President's Student Forum

Wednesday, March 28

President's List Honorees Dinner

Friday, March 30

Good Friday - College Closed

April-18

Event

Friday, April 6

Last day to withdraw from a course(s), by 4:00PM, without incurring a failing grade with 100% tuition
liability

Thursday, April 12

Summer 2018 tuition and fees payment deadline to avoid deregistration from summer 2018 courses.
This includes all housing charges.

Wednesday, April 18

Delta Mu Delta Honor Society Induction Ceremony

Thursday, April 19

Career Fair - all classes cancelled

Friday, April 27

Classes end

Mon-Fri, April 30- May 4

Make up and review days

TBD

Senior Luncheon - May and August undergraduates

May-18

Event

Friday, May 4

Last day to apply for EECM 1803 qualification for the summer 2018 semester

Friday, May 4

Senior Co-op Journal presentations

Mon - Fri, May 7-11

Final examinations period

Mon - Fri, May 7-11

Check-out of the Residence Hall for spring 2018 semester: 24-hours after last exam and no later than
5:00pm on Friday, May 11

Friday, May 11

Capstone Presentations

Friday, May 11

Graduate Toast: open to all graduating graduate and undergraduate students




Sunday, May 20

Check-in to the Residence Hall, noon - 3:00PM, for LIM College Summer Session A and Summer
Session C students not already in housing

Monday, May 21

Summer Semester 2018 begins

Monday, May 21

Summer Session A and Summer Session C begin

Tuesday, May 22

Last day to add/drop, by 4:00PM, a Summer Session A and a Summer Session C course

Thursday, May 24

Commencement

Friday, May 25

Check - out of the Residence Hall, by 10:00AM, for graduated students

Fri-Mon, May 25 -28

Memorial Day Weekend — College closed

June-18

Event

Friday, June 1

College closed

Friday, June 8

College closed

Wednesday, June 13

Last day to register for the fall 2018 semester without incurring a Late Registration fee

Thursday, June 14

Last day to withdraw, by 4:00PM, from a Summer Session A course without incurring a failing grade

Friday, June 15

College closed

Thursday, June 21

Summer Session A ends

Thursday, June 21

Check out of the Residence Hall for students enrolled in Summer Session A only

Thursday, June 21

Last day to register for EECM 1890 for the summer 2018 semester

Friday, June 22

College Closed

Friday, June 29

College Closed

July-18

Event

Mon-Sun, Jul 2-8

Summer Session C not in session

Wed - Mon, Jul 4 - Jul 9

July 4th extended holiday - College closed

Monday, July 9

Check in to the Residence Hall, from noon - 3:00PM, for Summer Session B and Summer Program
students

Tuesday, July 10

Summer Session B begins

Tuesday, July 10

Last day to add/drop, by 4:00PM, a Summer Session B course

Thursday, July 12

Last day to withdraw, by 4:00PM, from a Summer Session C class without incurring a failing grade

Friday, July 13

College closed except for Summer High School program

Friday, July 20

College closed except for Summer High School program

Thursday, July 26

Last day to withdraw, by 4:00PM, from a Summer Session B course without incurring a failing grade

Thursday, July 26

Fall 2018 tuition and fees payment deadline to avoid deregistration from fall 2018 courses. This
includes all housing charges

Friday, July 27

College closed except for Summer High School program

August-18

Event

Friday, August 3

College closed

Thursday, August 9

Summer Session B and Summer Session C end

Thursday, August 9

Check-out of the Residence Hall for LIM College summer semester students not living in housing for
the fall 2017 semester

Friday, August 10

College closed
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